
 

 
 

 



 

State of Kansas Abandoned Well Plugging  Federal Program  Federal Initial Grant 
 

Federal Initial Grant Funds $25,000,000.00 
Sold Salvage Profit TOTAL $691,488.50 

TOTAL Funds (before well plugging costs) $25,691,488.50 
  

Adjustment Administrative Cost (software) ($21,028.00) 
Estimated Final Well Plugging Cost ($25,410,689.30) 

TOTAL Funds (after adjustments) $25,431,717.30 
 

 
 
 

INITIAL ESTIMATED WELLS PLUGGED 
Initial Estimated TOTAL Wells  2,295 

Initial Estimated TOTAL Projects Cost $24,862,078.74 
 

ADDED WELLS PLUGGED 
(from salvage profit) 

Additional TOTAL Wells  218 
Additional TOTAL Well Cost $2,199,000.00 

 

NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL OF WELLS PLUGGED 
(with additional wells & adjustments from money not spent) 

Additional TOTAL Wells  2,513 
Additional TOTAL Well Cost $25,410,689.30 

 
 
 

WELLS PLUGGED (as of 09.30.2024) 
TOTAL Wells  2,407 

TOTAL Cost $24,615,689.30 
 

INVOICED (PAID) AMOUNTS (as of 09.30.2024) 
TOTAL Invoiced (Paid) Wells 2,407 

TOTAL Invoiced (Paid) Project Cost $24,615,689.30 

 
  



C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

District 1 – Project 2  Wells in Project 
COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 

Barber  7 7 
Pratt  15 15 

TOTAL Wells 22 22 22 
 

TOTAL Project Cost $1,626,778.74 $806,277.68 $806,277.68 
 

C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

District 4 – Project 1  Wells in Project 
COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 
Decatur  8 8 
Rooks  8 8 

Osborne  3 3 
Russell  12 12 

TOTAL Wells 31 31 31 
 

TOTAL Project Cost $1,992,400.00 $1,162,511.62 $1,162,511.62 
 

C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

District 3 – Project 1  Wells in Project 
COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED ADD-ONS TOTAL PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 
Anderson    22 22 
Douglas    122 122 
Franklin    30 30 
Jefferson    0 0 
Johnson    91 91 

Linn    214 214 
Miami    335 334 

TOTAL Wells 616 198 814 814 814 
 

TOTAL Project Cost $6,160,000.00 $1,980,000.00 $8,140,000.00 $8,140,000.00 $8,140,000.00 
 

C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

District 3 – Project 2  Wells in Project 
COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED ADD-ONS TOTAL PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 

Coffey    151 151 
Wilson    268 268 

Woodson    83 83 
TOTAL Wells 482 20 502 502 502 

 

TOTAL Project Cost $5,277,900.00 $219,000.00 $5,496,900.00 $5,496,900.00 $5,496,900.00 
 

C
O

M
PL

ET
E 

District 3 – Project 3  Wells in Project 
COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 

Allen  130 130 
Bourbon  11 11 
Crawford  43 43 
Labette  67 67 

Montgomery  78 78 
Neosho  161 161 

TOTAL Wells 490 490 490 
 

TOTAL Project Cost $4,900,000.00 $4,900,000.00 $4,900,000.00 
 

A
S 

O
F 

09
.3

0.
20

24
 District 3 – Project 4  Wells in Project 

COUNTY INITIAL ESTIMATED PLUGGED INVOICED (PAID) 
Chautauqua  209 218 

Elk  18 18 
Greenwood  29 29 

Montgomery  292 283 
TOTAL Wells 654 548 548 

 

TOTAL Project Cost $4,905,000.00 $4,110,000.00 $4,110,000.00 
 



 
 

Major River Basins in Kansas 

Number of Wells Plugged 

River Basin D1 – P2 D3 – P1 D3 – P2 D3 – P3 D3 – P4 D4 – P1 TOTAL 
Upper Republican      8 8 
Upper Smoky Hill       0 
Upper Arkansas       0 

Cimarron       0 
Solomon - Republican      3 3 

Smoky Hill - Saline      20 20 
Great Bend Prairie 15      15 

Red Hills 7      7 
Kansas  179     179 

Missouri       0 
Marais de Cygnes  633 6 32   671 
Equus - Walnut       0 

Verdigris   231 111 548  890 
Neosho  2 265 347   614 
TOTAL 22 814 502 490 548 31   

 
 


